www.niccomp.com/pcn | Technical Support: tpmg@niccomp.com
I S O 9 0 0 1: 2 0 0 8   R E G I S T E R E D
Issued: August 10th, 2017
SUB: EOL Notice
Product Type: Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
NIC Series: NACL
Notification: End of Life Notification
The following is notification of the end of life of the NACL series of surface mount aluminum electrolytic capacitors.

values under 10mF
            Series
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
PRECAUTIONS
Please review the notes on correct use, safety and precautions found at
If in doubt or uncertainty, please review your specific application - process details with
NIC’s technical support personnel: tpmg@niccomp.com
2 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
RIPPLE CURRENT FREQUENCY CORRECTION FACTOR
Frequency (Hz) f <1OO 100> f <1K 1K> f >10KHz f >100K
Correction Factor 0.8 1.0 1.3 1.5
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Case Size a b c
4 φ 1.0 2.6 1.8
5 φ 1.4 3.0 1.8
6.3 φ 2.1 3.5 1.8
a
c
b
RECOMMENDED LAND PATTERN DIMENSIONS (mm)
NACL Series
NIC Part Number Cap.
(mF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+85°C/120Hz
Max. ESR (Ω)
+20°C/120Hz
Load Life Hours
@ +85°C
NACL220M6.3V4X5.5TR13F 22
6.3
0.24 31 18.1 2,000
NACL330M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.24 39 12.6 2,000
NACL470M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 47 0.24 47 8.47 2,000
NACL101M6.3V5X5.5TR13F 100 0.24 71 3.98 2,000
NACL220M10V5X5.5TR13F 22
10
0.20 35 15.1 2,000
NACL330M10V5X5.5TR13F 33 0.20 43 10.1 2,000
NACL470M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.20 59 7.06 2,000
NACL101M10V6.3X5.5TR13F 100 0.20 76 3.32 2,000
NACL100M16V4X5.5TR13F 10
16
0.18 25 26.5 2,000
NACL220M16V5X5.5TR13F 22 0.18 39 12.1 2,000
NACL330M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.18 57 8.04 2,000
NACL470M16V6.3X5.5TR13F 47 0.18 68 5.65 2,000
NACL4R7M25V4X5.5TR13F 4.7
25
0.14 18 49.5 2,000
NACL100M25V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.14 28 23.2 2,000
NACL220M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.14 52 10.6 2,000
NACL330M25V6.3X5.5TR13F 33 0.14 63 7.04 2,000
NACL4R7M35V4X5.5TR13F 4.7
35
0.12 20 42.3 2,000
NACL100M35V5X5.5TR13F 10 0.12 30 19.9 2,000
NACL220M35V6.3X5.5TR13F 22 0.12 54 9.05 2,000
NACL1R0M50V4X5.5TR13F 1.0
50
0.10 10 166 2,000
NACL2R2M50V4X5.5TR13F 2.2 0.10 15 75.4 2,000
NACL3R3M50V4X5.5TR13F 3.3 0.10 18 50.3 2,000
NACL4R7M50V5X5.5TR13F 4.7 0.10 23 35.3 2,000
NACL100M50V6.3X5.5TR13F 10 0.10 34 16.6 2,000
3 NIC COMPONENTS CORP. www.niccomp.com
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NACL Series
CARRIER TAPE